
Published Approved Report for Trillian Trust

Meeting Date: 27 November 2024

Organisation Name Category
Requested 

Amount

Approved 

Amount
Outcome Reason

Advance Sports Trust Sport $10,000.00 $2,500.00 Partial DR3

Aotearoa Maori Tennis Association Incorporated Sport $12,240.00 $12,240.00 Full

Auckland City FC Incorporated Sport $53,323.33 $50,823.33 Partial DR3

Auckland Coastguard Incorporated Health/Welfare $15,000.00 $15,000.00 Full

Auckland Coastguard Incorporated Health/Welfare $11,667.00 $11,667.00 Full

Auckland Sexual Abuse Help Foundation Charitable Trust Community $29,456.70 $29,456.70 Full

Badminton New Zealand Incorporated Sport $6,286.00 $6,286.00 Full

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated Community $13,499.33 $13,499.33 Full

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated Community $13,166.00 $13,166.00 Full

Botany Downs Primary School
Research And 

Education
$8,000.00 $8,000.00 Full

Central United FC Incorporated Sport $28,058.14 $27,295.83 Partial DR8

Counselling Services Centre Health/Welfare $7,846.00 $7,846.00 Full

Counties Manukau Gymnastics Incorporated Sport $4,500.00 $4,500.00 Full

Diving New Zealand Incorporated Sport $3,801.74 $3,801.74 Full

Eastern Suburbs Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $32,731.30 $25,681.30 Partial DR3

Foundation For Equity and Research New Zealand Community $559.98 $559.98 Full

Graeme Dingle Foundation Far North Community $5,000.00 $5,000.00 Full

Hamilton Old Boys Cricket Club Incorporated Sport $16,858.97 $5,232.00 Partial DR3 

He Waka Eke Noa Charitable Trust Arts And Culture $18,165.00 $14,265.00 Partial DR3

Heart Kids New Zealand Incorporated Health/Welfare $4,000.00 $4,000.00 Full

House of Science Wairarapa Charitable Trust
Research And 

Education
$5,000.00 $3,000.00 Partial DR3

John Walker Find Your Field Of Dreams Foundation Sport $15,000.00 $15,000.00 Full

Kidscan Charitable Trust Community $85,000.00 $85,000.00 Full

Life Education Trust Counties Manukau Health/Welfare $11,224.40 $11,224.40 Full

Manukau Beautification Charitable Trust
Environment And 

Animals
$10,300.00 $8,956.00 Partial DR8

Manukau Rovers Rugby Football Club Incorporated Sport $4,197.15 $4,197.15 Full

Manurewa Croquet Club Incorporated Sport $5,013.00 $5,013.00 Full

Manurewa Rugby Football Club Incorporated Sport $49,656.50 $49,656.50 Full

Manurewa Rugby Football Club Incorporated Sport $17,000.00 $17,000.00 Full

Manurewa Squash Rackets Club Incorporated Sport $33,789.00 $24,305.00 Partial DR3

Mt Richmond Special School Sport $715.25 $715.25 Full

Netball North Harbour Incorporated Sport $6,043.85 $6,035.00 Partial DR3

Netsafe Incorporated Health/Welfare $30,000.00 $30,000.00 Full

New Zealand Council of Victim Support Groups Incorporated Health/Welfare $17,402.10 $17,402.10 Full

No 3 Squadron (Auckland City) Air Training Corps Community $5,000.00 $4,695.65 Partial DR3

No. 4 District Federation of New Zealand Football T/A Central Football Inc Sport $8,000.00 $8,000.00 Full

Northern Southland Trotting Club Incorporated Sport $8,000.00 $7,800.00 Partial DR3

Trillian Trust has paid $855,613.11 to the following Community Organisations



NZSAS Trust Health/Welfare $14,400.00 $14,400.00 Full

Papakura Tennis & Squash Club Incorporated Sport $45,000.00 $40,000.00 Partial DR3

Papakura Volunteer Coastguard Incorporated Community $7,042.70 $7,042.70 Full

Peria School Sport $5,037.87 $5,037.87 Full

Ponsonby Rugby Club Incorporated Sport $8,372.00 $6,552.00 Partial DR2

Rainbow Pride (Whakahihi) Auckland Incorporated Community $20,000.00 $20,000.00 Full

Rawiri Residents Association Incorporated Community $29,888.50 $25,990.00 Partial DR8

Royal New Zealand Plunket Trust Community $10,000.00 $10,000.00 Full

Seddon Cricket Club Incorporated Sport $4,035.47 $3,509.00 Partial DR8

Sir Edmund Hillary Outdoors Education Trust
Research And 

Education
$3,835.85 $3,835.85 Full

Tairua Rugby and Sports Club Incorporated Sport $12,682.50 $12,682.50 Full

Takapuna Lawn Tennis Club Incorporated Sport $7,500.00 $7,500.00 Full

Te Awa Scinde Hockey Club Incorporated Sport $2,749.68 $2,391.00 Partial DR8

Te Pou Herenga Waka Ama Club Incorporated Sport $5,750.00 $5,000.00 Partial DR8

The Eden Park Trust Community $13,200.00 $13,200.00 Full

The Hearing Association Napier Branch Incorporated Community $3,206.20 $2,788.00 Partial DR8

The Linfield Cultural, Recreational and Sports Club Incorporated Sport $37,559.00 $37,559.00 Full

The Linwood Rugby Club Incorporated Sport $3,560.00 $3,247.50 Partial DR2

The Mangonui School Board of Trustees
Research And 

Education
$1,800.86 $1,800.86 Full

The Operating Theatre Trust Arts And Culture $30,910.25 $22,343.75 Partial DR3

The Rising Foundation Trust Community $12,351.31 $12,351.31 Full

The Westlake Boys' High School Board of Trustees Sport $19,563.00 $19,563.00 Full

Tino Rawa Charitable Trust Board Community $55,865.45 $13,085.00 Partial DR3

Waikato Regional Volleyball Association Incorporated Sport $2,063.10 $1,771.00 Partial DR3

Watersafe Auckland Incorporated Community $5,142.51 $5,142.51 Full

Total Amount $967,016.99 $855,613.11

Reasons for partial or declined funding 

[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded [DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request

[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust [DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund [DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

[DR4] No gaming machines in your area [DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided

[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant [DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation

[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective [DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority


